505113120 09/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5159881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAM-SHIN PARK	05/23/2016
JOUNG-HOE KIM	05/23/2016
DON-YONG LEE	05/23/2016
KANG-HUI SUH	05/23/2016
JONG-YOUN JUNG	05/23/2016
SANG-HWAN CHO	05/23/2016
DONG-CHEON KIM	05/23/2016
SANG-YOONG KIM	05/23/2016
YONG-JIN PARK	05/23/2016
OH-KWON KIM	05/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMW INC.
Street Address:	183-6, YEONGCHEON-RO
Internal Address:	DONGTAN-MYEON
City:	HWASEONG, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18462

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16142636	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: cmalone@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN/SPECIAL GROUP Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

PATENT REEL: 046981 FRAME: 0060

505113120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50839-504C02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KONGSIK KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Kongsik Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=504C02Assignment#page1.tif	
source=504C02Assignment#page2.tif	

source=504C02Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046981 FRAME: 0061

	ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention	of Invention RF FILTER TUNING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING, FILTER USING THE TAME		
 acknowledged, con the ASSIGNEE list 	dirm that we have sold and ed below: (1) our entire ri	able consideration, the receipt of which is hereby diassigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to light, title and interest for the United States and in all coveries and applications which are disclosed in:	
[X] The application [] United States A [] Application No(s	atiached hereto. pplication No. s) and/or Patent No(s) liste	filed on d in the attached.	
thereof and any sapplications in the redesignee's election, world; (3) the entire the United States extensions thereof, (4) the entire right, including without in	substitute applications the name of the ASSIGNEE, is , on the aforesaid invention right, title and interest in a or in any country, and a and any patents of confinant title and interest in all to title and interest in all to the same title and interest in all to the same interest in all the	examinations, extensions, continuations and divisions prefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent its designee, or in our name as the ASSIGNEE, or its ns, discoveries and applications in all countries of the and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in my renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and mation, registration and importation of the same; and Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, ty in any country of the world, in and to the above	
Name of Assignee Address		Address	
KW	W INC.	183-6, Yeongcheon-ro, Dongtan-myeon Hwaseong-si Gyeonggi-do 18462, Republic of Korea	
		<u> </u>	

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

1

38685030v.1

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOFI and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-6000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.

Name of Assignor(s)	Signature	Date
PARK, Nam-shin		16.5.23
KIM, Joung-hae	7564	(6-5-2-5
LEE, Don-yong	2/GZ	16.5.23
SUH, Kang-hui		16. 57. 23.
JUNG, Jong-youn		/6.05,23
CHO, Sang-hwan	16	16.08.03
KIM, Dong-cheon	74. j	16. \$,23

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

Name of Assignor(s)	Signature	Date
KIM, Sang-yoong	1747 E	(6.05; 23
PARK, Yong-jin	性 多儿	16.05.23
KIM, Oh-kwon	つは 1元	16.05.23